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Department of the Navy 

Base Realignment and Closure Program Management Office West 

Attn: Mr. Scott Anderson 

1455 Frazee Road, Suite 900 

San Diego, CA 92108-4310 

E-mail: scott.d.anderson@navy.mil  

 

SUBJECT: No Further Action for Sumps 25 and 25A, Former Naval Air Station Moffett 

Field, Mountain View, Santa Clara County 

   

Dear Mr. Anderson: 

 

This letter confirms that based on the available information, and with the provision that the 

information provided is accurate and representative of site conditions, site investigation and 

corrective actions are complete and no further action (NFA) is required for the tank site 

summarized below.  

 

Site Name GeoTracker Case ID Water Board Case No. 

Sumps 25 and 25A T0604192347 43D9009 

 

This NFA status applies only to releases of petroleum fuel and fuel constituents associated with 

the site referenced above. While the information provided indicates that the above-referenced 

site is satisfactorily cleaned up to standards based on the land uses summarized below, we may 

reconsider these findings should land use change or new information be discovered regarding 

previously undetected contamination. The Water Board shall be notified of any changes in future 

land or groundwater use at this site.  

 

Site Name Land Use Basis for Cleanup 

Sumps 25 and 25A Industrial/Commercial 
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Furthermore, to ensure the protection of human health, certain land and/or groundwater uses 

require restriction at this site to manage potential exposure to residual pollution in the soil, soil-

gas, or groundwater. The required land and/or groundwater use restrictions are summarized 

below.  

 

Site Name 

Required Land and/or 

Groundwater Use 

Restrictions 

Sumps 25 and 25A 

No residential land use; no 

drinking water groundwater 

use 

 

Any monitoring wells that will no longer be used must be properly destroyed pursuant to 

requirements of the Santa Clara Water District. For information regarding these requirements, 

please contact the Santa Clara Water District at (408) 265-2600. 

 

Attached please find the site closure summary. Please contact Elizabeth Wells of my staff at 

(510) 622-2440 or ewells@waterboards.ca.gov if you have any questions regarding this matter. 

 

      Sincerely, 

 

 

 

 

      Bruce H. Wolfe 

      Executive Officer 

 

 

 

 

Attachments: Site Closure Summary Form 

 

Email Distribution: 

 

Jim Whitcomb (Navy): james.h.whitcomb@navy.mil  

Wilson Doctor (Navy): wilson.doctor@navy.mil 

Ann Clarke (NASA): ann.clarke@nasa.gov 

Donald Chuck (NASA): donald.m.chuck@nasa.gov 

Jim Blamey (Santa Clara County Dept. of Environmental Health): jim.blamey@deh.sccgov.org 

George Cook (Santa Clara Valley Water District): gcook@valleywater.org 

Lynne Kilpatrick (City of Sunnyvale): lkilpatrick@ci.sunnyvale.ca.us 

William Berry (RAB): wmeberry@comcast.net  

Lenny Siegel (Center for Public Environmental Oversight): lennysiegel@gmail.com 

Peter Strauss (PM Strauss & Associates): petestrauss1@comcast.net 
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